
July 27th 2018 
Organization for Academic Affairs 

 

2019 Class Schedule (Undergraduate) 
 

Mon. Apr. 1 and Tue. Apr. 2: Entrance Ceremony Day for Spring Enrollment 

Wed. Apr. 3 - Fri. Apr. 5: Course Registration Guidance 

Mon. Apr. 8: Spring Semester / 1st quarter Starts 

Sat.Apr.13: Regular Class Day to reschedule for Tuesday 

Mon. May 6 (National Holiday): Regular Class Day 

Fri. May 31: Last Day of 1st Quarter (※) 

Sat. June 1: 2nd Quarter Starts (※) 

Sat. June 1: Regular Class Day to reschedule for Wednesday 

Sat. June 15: Regular Class Day to reschedule for Thursday 

Sat. June 22: Regular Class Day to reschedule for Friday 

Mon. Jul. 15(National Holiday): Regular Class Day 

Mon. Jul. 15(National Holiday): Last Day of Spring Semester / 2nd Quarter 

Tue. Jul. 16: Make-up Class Day for Spring Semester 

Wed. Jul.17-Wed.Jul 31: Spring Final Examination and Midterm Examination Days including the optional extra day 

Fri. Aug. 2, Mon. Aug. 5 and Tue.Aug.6: Make-up Examination Day for Spring Semester 

Web. Aug. 7 - Tur. Sept. 19: Summer Break 

Tue. Sept. 17: Graduation Ceremony Day for Spring Graduation  

Thu. Sept. 18: Entrance Ceremony Day for Fall Enrollment 

Fri. Sept. 20: Fall Semester / 3rd Quarter Starts 

Mon. Sept. 23 (National Holiday): Regular Class Day 

Mon. Oct. 14 (National Holiday): Regular Class Day 

Tue. Nov. 12: Last day of 3rd Quarter (※3)  

Wed. Nov. 13: 4th Quarter Starts (※4)  

Mon. Dec. 23: Last Day of Class before Winter Break Starts 

Tue. Dec. 24 - Sun. Jan. 5: Winter Break 

Mon. Jan. 6: Class starts after Winter Break 

Fri. Jan. 10: Regular Class Day to reschedule for Tuesday  

Fri. Jan. 10: Last Day of Fall Semester / 4th Quarter 

Sat. Jan. 11: Make-up Class Day for Fall Semester 

Tue. Jan. 14 - Tue. Jan. 28: Fall Final Examination Day including the optional extra day 

Wed. Feb. 12- Fri. Feb. 14: Make-up Examination Day including the optional extra day 

Sat. Feb. 15 - Tue. Mar. 31: Spring Break 

Wed. Mar. 18: Graduation Ceremony Day for Fall Graduation 

(※1)notice Tuesday class will end on 5/21              (※2)notice Tuesday class will start on 5/28 

(※3)notice Friday class will ended on 11/1                (※4) notice Friday class will start on 11/08 

 

 

Intensive courses may be held only if  part-time instructors are not available on the class schedule above. 
In principle, the intensive course period must be as below.  
(No class on Sunday, national holidays. and other university-wide holidays) 

    Spring Intensive Course Period: Wed. Aug. 7 - Sat. Aug. 31 
    Fall Intensive Course Period: Mon. Feb. 17 - Sat. Feb. 29 
 


